## Jan Johnson

From:

Priscilla Bell

Sent:

Thursday, July 23, 2009 10:57 AM Rayelle Anderson; John Martin

Subject:

RE: Press release

And, yes, the title should be NIC Foundation finalizes purchase, not NIC.

From: Rayelle Anderson

Sent: Thursday, July 23, 2009 10:35 AM

**To:** John Martin; Priscilla Bell **Subject:** RE: Press release

Thank you, John & Stacy. If you feel it necessary to state that Mountain West Bank is the lender, then please add that a competitive bid process was used to select the lender. Perhaps something like...

The NIC Foundation, an independent nonprofit organization, secured financing for the purchase of the 17-acre parcel located to the north of NIC's main Coeur d'Alene campus, the former site of the DeArmond Mill owned by Stimson Lumber Company. A competitive bid process was used to secure financing, which Mountain West Bank was chosen to provide.

From: John Martin

**Sent:** Thursday, July 23, 2009 10:25 AM **To:** Priscilla Bell; Rayelle Anderson

Subject: Press release

For your review. We mentioned the financing by Mountain West just so folks know we did it locally. If you are not comfortable with that much detail we will certainly change it.

## John

John Martin
Vice President for Community Relations & Marketing
North Idaho College
(208)769-3316 phone
john martin@nic.edu
1000 W Garden Ave
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814
www.nic.edu